

EL PASO COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Mission

To ensure safe, decent and affordable housing, fiscal integrity for all participants and encourage residents self-sufficiency and economic dependence.

Duties

Each appointed member needs to attend board meetings, to oversee the financial status of the Housing Authority and to set policy.

Seats

The board is composed of five commissioners, four commissioners and a resident commissioner. All five commissioners are approved by the El Paso County Commissioners Court.

Requirements

El Paso County requires signed E l Paso County Board of Ethics Statement of Financial Interest form, Oath of office, and Code of Ethics.

Term

Three members serve a two year term and two members serve a three year term.

Meeting Time

The board meets every 3rd Thursday of the month at the board room at 650 N. E. G Avenue, Fabens, Texas.

Submit Application & Background Investigation to the El Paso County Human Resources Department at:

800 E. Overland Room 223 El Paso, TX 79901 Phone: (915) 546-2218 Fax: (915) 546-8126

Email: humanresources@epcounty.com

Board Liaison:

El Paso County Housing Authority Cristina Delgado Phone: (915) 764-3559 Email: admin@epcha.com